
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves a second amendment to the On-call Professional Services Agreement with 

Petropro for an additional 2 years and $2,988,060 for the management and operation of 76 oil 
and gas wells (CE 66003-02) .  
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:John Ackerman  
  Phone:(303) 342-2568 
  Email:john.ackerman@flydenver.com  
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Amy Raaz 
  Phone:      
  Email:Amy.Raaz@flydenver.com 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This 2nd amendment is for Petropro to continue providing professional services, 
technical expertise, and assist the Department of Aviation (DIA) in the management of 
the day to day operation of seventy-six oil and gas wells. This amendment will also allow 
Petropro to subcontract and supervise all services in relation to stimulation, flowback 
and miscellaneous regulatory compliance work.   

b. Duration 
 2 years (04/02/2014 – 04/01/2016)  
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 To extracting the highest income possible from each well while ensuring environmental 
compliance and conformity to all Local, State and Federal rules and regulations. 
f. Costs 
 Current Contract Amount 
(A) Additional Funds 
(B) Total Contract Amount 
(A+B) 
$3,500,000 $2,988,060 $6,488,060 



 

 
 

 

 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0668   Date: 9/25/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

